

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Illinois State Legislators Endorsement "Congressman Davis Always Delivers, Always has, and Always Will"

CHICAGO, Illinois -- Congressman Danny K. Davis, a leader of the U.S. House of Representatives Ways and Means Committee was endorsed by Illinois General Assembly and Illinois Black Caucus members. State Representatives LaShawn K. Ford, Camille Lilly, and Omar Williams; State Senators Lakesia Collins and Mattie Hunter were among the endorsees.

"During a time when our federal government is faced with enormous challenges, Congressman Davis is the wise choice for America." State Representative LaShawn K. Ford stated, "We need stability, and Congressman Davis is the steady hand with experience that is good for the 7th Congressional District and Congress." State Representative Camille Lilly adds, "We cannot undervalue the fact that Congressman Davis has merited leadership as a ranking member of the Ways and Means Committee, strongly advocating for the 7th district, families, and businesses throughout this country."

The Illinois leadership collective echoed their sentiments, "Congressman Davis always delivers, always has, and always will?" Illinois State Senator Mattie Hunter expressed, "For over 30 years, I've known and have successfully worked with Congressman Davis on funding for healthcare, restorative justice initiatives, and maternal/child health education." State Senator Lakesia Collins said, "Congressman Davis' leadership has a proven track record of building the capacity to translate our vision into reality. His commitment to serving our district goes unmatched. He has further proven that through legislation, he can re-write the wrongs of history while ushering in resources needed to invest in our communities."

Over the last decade, Congressman Davis has funded nearly \$1.5 Billion in children's and violence prevention programs while co-sponsoring 1,328 women-related legislation.

Media Contact: Justina Winfrey at (312) 612-0247 justina@dannykdavis.com; Tumia Romero at (312) 610-0925 tumia@dannykdavis.com.